
 

 

 

CLARKSBURG COUNTRY CLUB 

Beautiful 18 Hole Golf Course 

Heated Swimming Pool 

Tennis Courts  

Basketball Court 

Jungle Gym 

Restaurant & Banquet Facilities 

A Place for the Entire Family 

 

MARCH 2024 
 

SWEET TEE’S AT THE CLUB 

PRO SHOP HOURS 

BUSINESS OFFICE HOURS 

MONDAY – CLOSED 

TUESDAY – THURSDAY 12:00 – 9:00  

FRIDAY – SATURDAY 12:00 – 10:00 

SUNDAY 11:00 – 7:00 

 

PLEASE CALL AHEAD FOR 

RESERVATIONS . . . 304-624-6361 
 

MONDAY, TUESDAY & THURSDAY 

10:00 – 2:00 

304-624-6361 

Our Staff can be Contacted at: 

 

Shannon Bowie – Office Manager 

sbowie@clarksburgcountryclub.com 

 

Doug Comer – Golf Professional 

dcomer@harrisoncountywv.com 

 

Steve Kaczmarek - Restaurant Manager 

steva13.sk@gmail.com 

 

James Scheuvront – Course Superintendent 

james@clarksburgcountryclub.com  

 

Website – 

www.ClarksburgCountryClub.com 

 

Facebook – 

www.facebook.com/ClarksburgCC/ 

 

March 15-17 – St. Patrick’s Day Specials 

March 17 – March Madness 

March 19 – First Day of Spring 

March 31 – Easter at the Club 

April 13 – Pool Elimination Dinner 

April 17 – Annual Meeting 

Mondays – Golf Course Closed til 1pm 
 

MONDAY & TUESDAYS – CLOSED 

WEDNESDAY – FRIDAY 10:00 – DUSK 

SATURDAY & SUNDAY – 9:00 – DUSK 
 

304-624-5807 
 

ALL HOURS WEATHER PERMITTING 
 

 

mailto:sbowie@clarksburgcountryclub.com
mailto:dcomer@harrisoncountywv.com
mailto:steva13.sk@gmail.com
mailto:james@clarksburgcountryclub.com
http://www.clarksburgcountryclub.com/
http://www.facebook.com/ClarksburgCC/
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NOW ACCEPTING NEW MEMBERS 

We are now accepting New Members for 

Golf Membership & Pool Membership! 

Forward this newsletter to anyone interested in becoming a member. 
 

Beautiful 18-Hole Golf Course / Heated Swimming Pool / Banquet Facilities 

For any questions, contact our office manager at 304-624-6361 

Clarksburg Country Club – “A Place for the Entire Family” 

Membership Application available on our website - 

www.clarksburgcountryclub.com 
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NEW MEMBERS 

We would like to welcome the following 

New Members to our Club – 

Chad & Heather Sigmon 

Marty Baker 

Stefan Baker 

Derrik Rush & Candice Kesselman 
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UPCOMING EVENTS 

…………………………………………………………………………….…………………………………………………………………………………………… 

MARCH MADNESS 

Sunday, March 17th  

This is NCAA Selection Sunday and we will once 

again be running our blind draw for one of the 

64 teams in the brackets.  Come early and 

enjoy some Drink & Appetizer Specials Sweet 

Tee’s will be offering.  We will once again be 

raffling off the overall #1 Seed. 

You must be present to purchase a ticket. 

Call the Clubhouse to sign up. 

304-624-6361 

 

EASTER AT THE CLUB 

Sunday, March 31st – Buffet  

Sugar Glazed Ham, Oven Roasted Turkey Breast, Lasagna, Mashed Potato, Sweet Potato Casserole, 

Cauliflower & Broccoli Au Gratin, Country Style Green Beans, Southern Creamed Corn, Mac-n-Cheese, 

Tossed Salad, Macaroni Salad, Charcuterie Board, Deviled Eggs and Assorted Desserts 

$28 – Adults / $15 – Ages 12-6 / Free – Ages 5 & Under 
 

Reservations Required  

304-624-6361 

 



 

 

 

 

ELIMINATION DINNER for the POOL 

ELIMINATION DINNER 

Saturday, April 13th  

To Benefit the CCC POOL 

$2000 Prize! 
 

Tickets $75 each for Drawing & Dinner 

6pm Social Hour / 7pm Dinner / 8pm Drawing 

Tickets $50 each if only entering the drawing and not attending the dinner. 

Tickets can be purchased from Mike Lemasters, any Board Member or the club office. 
 

Must have dinner ticket to attend. 

Please consider purchasing a ticket to help support our event. 

Limited Tickets Available! 
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GOLF NEWS 

MGA NEWS 

April 1, Sat. – Driving Range Opens 

April 1, Sat. – Sign ups for 2-Man & Presidents Cup 

April 6 & 7 – Masters Event 

  (Optional All Weekend Event) 

April 27, Sat. – MGA Opening Day 

May 1, Wed. – Men’s Night Begins 5:30pm start 

  (every Wednesday) 

May 11, Thurs. – MGA Member/Member 

May 12, Fri. – MGA Member/Member 

 

 …………………………………………………………..…………………… 

COUPLES GOLF - Sunday afternoons 

April 28 – Golf Event 18 Hole Scramble 1:30 

May 5 – Golf Event 9 Holes   4:30 

June 2 – Golf Event 9 Holes   4:30 

LGA NEWS 

April 21, Sat. – OPENING DAY 1:00pm 

  18 Hole Scramble 

April 23, Tues. – Ladies’ Day every Tues. 10:30 

April 25, Thurs. – Ladies Day every Thurs. 10:30 

May 7, Tues. – Ladies Fun Tournament 10:30 

 

Opening Day for ladies will be on  

Saturday, April 21.  

 It will be a Scramble with 18 holes of play.   

 

 We invite any lady CCC member  

to join the LGA. 
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…………………………………………………………………………… 

 

WARNING 

Please do not go on the course 

when FROST is present. 

Walking on frosted greens, tees or fairways  

will KILL an area of grass 

 exactly the size of your footprint. 

Thank you! 

 

 

Pro Shop Hours 
 

MONDAY & TUESDAY - CLOSED 

WEDNESDAY – FRIDAY 10:00 - DUSK 

SATURDAY – SUNDAY 9:00 – DUSK  

All Hours Weather Permitting 

If the golf course if closed to carts,  

the pro shop is closed also. 

 

Please Call Ahead  304-624-5807 

…………………………………………………………………………… 

 If you have any range balls, or bags, from last year 
please put them on the Pro Shop porch so we can 
assess our inventory to order more balls for this 

year.  If you have any balls you could donate to the 
cause please put them on the Pro Shop porch. 

 
Thank you! 

 

 

SAVE THE DATE! 

MEMBER / GUEST 

June 21 - 23 of 2024 

FROM THE PRO SHOP 
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POOL NEWS 

POOL ELIMINATION DINNER 

Saturday, April 13th    

All proceeds benefit the pool! 

 

Tickets can be purchased from Mike Lemasters, 

 any Board Member or the club office. 

 

Please consider purchasing a ticket 

 to help support our event. 

 

 

2024 

POOL SEASON 
 

OPENS - MAY 25th  

 

 

NOW HIRING 

LIFEGUARDS 

If you are interested in 

working at the CCC pool 

this summer, please pick up 

a job application at the 

clubhouse. 
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ON COURSE NEWS  
 In March the course will begin it’s aerification process 

and all greens will be done during that period. 

Thank you 

 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Sweet Tee’s at the Club 

Open Tuesdays – Sundays 

 



 

 

 

  

CCC ANNUAL MEETING 
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Please mark your calendars for our club’s 

“ANNUAL MEETING” 

Wednesday, April 17th 

Social hour starts at 6:00 pm – Sponsored by the Board 

Annual Meeting at 7:00 pm 

Everyone is encouraged to attend! 

Only stockholders of record will have voting rights,  

(one) for each share of stock owned, at the Annual Meeting. 

 



 

 
11 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

CCC COMMITTEES 

Growing our Membership is essential to the long-term success of our Club. 

Please make it a point to invite potential Members to our Club. 

Clarksburg Country Club 

www.ClarksburgCountryClub.com 

199 Club Drive, Clarksburg WV  

 26301 

 

President – Dave Jones    Director – Tom Dyer 

Vice President – Scott Henderson   Director – Andrew Givens  

Secretary – Ionia Stemple    Director – Parke Thrush 

Treasurer – Dewey Rice    Director – Paul Dupont 

Director – Mike Lemasters    Director – Nate Romano   

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….……. 

Executive Committee –  Dave Jones – Chair,  Scott Henderson – Vice Chair 

Greens Committee – Paul DuPont – Chair, Mike Lemasters – Vice Chair 

Golf Committee – Andrew Givens – Chair, Paul Dupont – Vice Chair 

Pool & Tennis Committee – Mike Lemasters – Chair, Parke Thrush – Vice Chair 

Facilities Committee – Scott Henderson - Chair, Ionia Stemple – Vice Chair 

Finance Committee – Dewey Rice – Chair, Jim Denny – Vice Chair & Treasurer 

Bylaws & Nominating Committee – Ionia Stemple – Chair, Tom Dyer – Vice Chair 

Membership & Marketing Committee –  Dave Jones – Chair, Scott Henderson – Vice Chair 

Social & Restaurant Liaison Committee – Scott Henderson – Chair, Dave Jones – Vice Chair 
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2024 SCHEDULE of EVENTS 

LGA  MGA  COUPLES SOCIAL EVENTS OUTSIDE EVENTS 

 

March 17, Sun.  - March Madness / St. Patrick’s Day 

March 31, Sun.  - Easter at the Club 

April 1, Fri.  -  Driving Range Open 

   Opening Day Sign Ups for President’s Cup / 2-Man / Opening Day 

April 6 & 7  -  Masters Event (Optional All Weekend Event) 

April 21, Sat.  - LGA Opening Day Scramble 18 Holes   1:00 

April 23, Tues.  - LGA Tuesdays Opening Day – every Tues.  10:30  

April 25,Thurs.  - LGA Thursdays Opening Day – every Thurs.  10:30  

April 27, Sat.  - MGA Opening Day      9:30 Shotgun 

April 28, Sun.  - Couples Opening Day Scramble 18 Holes  1:30 

May 1, Wed.  - Men’s Night Begins 5:30pm Start (Every Wed.) 

May 5, Sun.  -  Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

May 7, Tues.  - Ladies Fun Tournament     10:30   

May 11, Thurs.  - MGA Member/Member (Flights/Tee Times) 

May 12, Fri.  -  MGA Member/Member 

May 16, Thurs.  - LGA President’s Cup     10:30 

May 18, Sat.  - Shriner’s Golf Outing (Course Opens at Completion) 9:00 

May 25, Sat.  - POOL OPENS!!! 

May 27, Mon.  - Club Open for Memorial Day 

   Dew Sweeper Classic – Tee Times 7:00-11:00 

June 2, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

June 6, Thurs.  - Ladies Handicap Tournament    10:30 

June 7, Fri.  -  Ladies Handicap Tournament    10:30 

June 9, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

June 14, Fri.  -  YMCA Golf Outing (Course Closed at 12:30pm)  1:00 
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2024 SCHEDULE of EVENTS 
LGA  MGA  COUPLES SOCIAL EVENTS OUTSIDE EVENTS 

 

June 15, Sat.  - US OPEN Event (Optional All Weekend Event) 

June 16, Sun.  - US OPEN Event (Optional All Weekend Event) 

June 21, Fri.  -  Member / Guest Practice Round – tee times  11:00 

June 22, Sat.  - Member / Guest – Course Closed    

June 23, Sun.  - Member / Guest – Course Closed 

June 30, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

July 4, Thurs.  -  Club Open for 4th of July 

July 7, Sun.  -  Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

July 9, Tues.  -  LGA Member/Guest      9:00 

July 16, Tues.  - LGA Fun Tournament (tentative) 

July 20, Sat.  -  Member/Member or Member/Guest 1 Day 27 Holes 9:30 Shotgun 

July 21, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

Aug. 4, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

Aug. 9, Wed.  - Scottish Rite Golf Outing (Course Closed 12 noon)  12:30 

Aug 10, Sat. -  MGA Club Championship – flights / tee times    

Aug. 11, Sun.  - MGA Club Championship – flights / tee times  

Aug. 13, Tues.  - Deadline for Intra-Club 

Aug. 14, Wed.  - Drawing for Intra-Club     6:00 pm 

Aug. 16, Fri.  -  LGA Club Championship     9:00 

   Night Golf       6:00 pm 

Aug. 17, Sat.  - LGA Club Championship     9:00 

Aug. 18, Sun.  - Couples Golf Event 9 Holes     4:30 

Aug. 31, Sat.  - WVU vs. Penn State 

Sept. 5, Thurs.  - State Pin       10:30 

Sept. 6, Fri.  -  State Pin       10:30 
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LGA  MGA  COUPLES SOCIAL EVENTS OUTSIDE EVENTS 

 

Sept. 7, Sat.  -  WVU vs. Albany 

Sept. 8, Sun.  - CCC Ryder Cup (Blue vs. Gold) 

   Couples Golf Event 9 Holes    4:30  

Sept. 13, Fri.  -  Notre Dame Golf Outing     1:00  

Sept. 14, Sat.  - WVU at Pitt 

Sept. 17, Tues.  - LGA Fun Tournament    10:30 

Sept. 21, Sat.  - WVU vs. Kansas 

Sept. 22, Sun.  - Couples Closing Golf Event 18 Holes  1:30 

Sept. 26, Thurs.  - Ladies’ Day Closing Scramble 18 Holes  10:30 

Oct. 5, Sat.  -  WVU at Oklahoma State 

Oct. 6, Sun.  -  Cross Country Event  (Tee Times – 10am start) 

Oct. 12, Sat.  - WVU vs. Iowa State 

Oct. 19, Sat.  - WVU vs Kansas State 

Oct. 26, Sat.  - WVU at Arizona 

Nov. 9, Sat.  -  WVU at Cincinnati 

Nov. 16, Sat.  - WVU vs. Baylor 

Nov. 23, Sat.  - WVU vs. UCF 

Nov. 30, Sat.  - WVU at Texas Tech 

 

* Please note – Events could be added as the season goes on, including outside events. 

 

 

 

 

 

2024 SCHEDULE of EVENTS 


